



## Ingredients

### Coffee & Walnut Blondie

Unrefined Cane Sugar, **WALNUTS** (20%), Gluten Free Self Raising Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat, Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Thickener (Xanthan Gum)), **ALMONDS**, Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder (Dried Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Rapeseed Lecithin), Natural Flavourings), Sunflower Oil, Gluten Free **OAT** Milk, (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Apple Puree (Apples, Water, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)), Lemon, Baking Powder (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Coffee, Sea Salt, Raspberry.

### Raspberry Blondie

Raspberry Compote (28.1%) (Raspberry (75.3%), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Lemon, Agar Agar), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Gluten Free Self Raising Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat, Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Thickener (Xanthan Gum)), **ALMONDS**, Sunflower Oil, Gluten Free **OAT** Milk, (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Apple Puree (Apples, Water, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)), Raspberry, Lemon, Baking Powder (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt.

### Speculoo Blondie

Speculoo Caramel (28.5%) (Gluten Free **OATS**, Unrefined Cane Sugar, Unrefined Muscovado Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Cornflour, Gluten Free **OAT** Milk, (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Glucose Syrup, Coconut Cream (Coconut Extract (78%), Water, Stabiliser: Sodium Carboxymethylcellulose; Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids.), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Vegan Block (Shea Butter, Water, Coconut Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Carrot Juice, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Lemon Juice, Natural Flavour), Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Rice Powder (Dried Rice Syrup, Rice Starch, Rice Flour), Cocoa Mass, Coconut Oil, Emulsifiers (Sunflower Lecithin, Rapeseed Lecithin), Diphosphate, Sucrose, Calcium Phosphate, Cinnamon, Maldon Sea Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Gluten Free Self Raising Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat, Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Thickener (Xanthan Gum)), **ALMONDS**, Sunflower Oil, Gluten Free **OAT** Milk, (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Speculoo Biscuit (3.7%) (Gluten Free **OATS**, Unrefined Cane Sugar, Unrefined Muscovado Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Cornflour, Gluten Free **OAT** Milk, (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Cinnamon, Sea Salt, Bicarbonate of Soda), Apple Puree (Apples, Water, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)), Raspberry, Lemon, Baking Powder (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt, Cinnamon.

### Lemon & Blueberry Blondie

Blueberry Curd (20.9%) (Blueberry (78.9%), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Agar Agar), Blueberry Chocolate (20.9%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (18%), Shea Oil, Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Blueberry), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Gluten Free Self Raising Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat, Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Thickener (Xanthan Gum)), **ALMONDS**, Sunflower Oil, Gluten Free **OAT** Milk, (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Apple Puree (Apples, Water, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)), Lemon, Blueberry, Baking Powder (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt, Raspberry.

### Tropical Blondie

Tropical Coulis (21.1%) (Unrefined Cane Sugar, Orange, Passion Fruit, Mango, Pineapple, Lemon, Agar Agar), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (18%), Shea Oil, Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Gluten Free Self Raising Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat, Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Thickener (Xanthan Gum)), **ALMONDS**, Sunflower Oil, Gluten Free **OAT** Milk, (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Apple Puree (Apples, Water, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)), Pineapple, Lemon, Baking Powder (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt, Raspberry.

### Marble Brownie

White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (18%), Shea Oil, Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin)), Unrefined Cane Sugar, Gluten Free Self Raising Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat, Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Thickener (Xanthan Gum)), **ALMONDS**, 100% Cocoa Powder, Gluten Free **OAT** Milk, (Water, Gluten Free **OATS** (11%), Sunflower Oil, Salt), Sunflower Oil, Apple Puree (Apples, Water, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)), Raspberry, Lemon, Baking Powder (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Sea Salt.

Allergen Advice: For Allergens see ingredients in BOLD made in a premises that handles NUTS & Gluten Free OATS.

Store in a cool dry place.